		! 2-02	-2002		
RM PTO-1595 1-92	REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Tredmark Offic Docket: 1091 TAP	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	₩	.10229		DOCKET: 1091 AP	
	er of Patents ar			ched original documents or copy there	
I. Name of conveying party(ies)				ress of receiving party(les):	
			Name: GLOBA	L SUN TECHNOLOGY INC.	
11/21/	02		Internal Addres	s: P.O.Box 10-69, Chong Ho,	
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Taipei, Taiwan 235		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Mer	rger	Street Address	6F, No. 440-2, Gin Pin Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange.of Name	Chong Ho Cit	y, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan 235	
Other			City: Taipei	Hsien State: TW ZIP: 235	
Execution Date: October	20, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔑 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	29/	1715	52	
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a r	new application, the	e execution date of the	he application is:	
it this document is being med t	A. Patent Application No.(s)				
_			B. Palent No.(s)	
_			B. Palent No.(s)	
_			B. Palent No.(s)	
_					
_	Ad	lditional numbers atta	B. Palent No.(ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom corres	spondence	ched? □ Yes □ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TI	to whom corres	spondence	ched? 🗆 Yes 🕒 No 6. Total number o		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TRANSPORTED Internal Address: P.O.Bo	to whom correst d be mailed: ECHNOLOGY	spondence INC. Chong Ho,	ched?	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TRANSPORTED Internal Address: P.O.Bo	to whom correst downward to mailed: ECHNOLOGY	spondence INC. Chong Ho,	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TRAIL Internal Address: P.O.Bo	to whom correst does mailed: ECHNOLOGY ox 10-69,	spondence INC. Chong Ho,	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ check# 25480 Indications and patents involved: 1 order="1" style="text-align: right;">1 order="1" styl	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TI Internal Address: P.O.Bo Taipe: Street Address: 6F, No.	to whom correst doe mailed: ECHNOLOGY ox 10-69, i, Taiwan	spondence INC. Chong Ho, 235 in Pin Road,	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ check# 25480 Indications and patents involved: 1 order="1" style="text-align: right;">1 order="1" styl	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TRAIL SUN TRAIL SUN TRAIL Address: Taipe: Street Address: Cheng Ho City, Taipe Taipe: Hsien	to whom correct doe mailed: ECHNOLOGY ox 10-69, i, Taiwan 440-2, Gi i Hsien; T	spondence INC. Chong Ho, 235 in Pin Road, Taiwan 235	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ check# 25480 id to be charged to deposit account ount number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TRAIL PROCEST Taipe: Street Address: Cheng Ho City, Taipe City: Taipei Hsien	to whom correct doe mailed: ECHNOLOGY ox 10-69, i, Taiwan 440-2, Gi i Hsien; T	spondence INC. Chong Ho, 235 in Pin Road, Taiwan 235 ZIP: 235	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ check# 25480 Indications and patents involved: 1 order="1" style="text-align: right;">1 order="1" styl	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TRIBLET 1.000. GLOBAL SUN TRIBLET 1.000. Taipe: Taipe: Cheng Ho City, Taipe City: Taipei Hsien L/29/2002 LMELLER 00000148 29171	to whom correct doe mailed: ECHNOLOGY ox 10-69, i, Taiwan 440-2, Gi i Hsien; T	spondence INC. Chong Ho, 235 in Pin Road, Taiwan 235 ZIP: 235	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ check# 25480 id to be charged to deposit account ount number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TRIBUTED Internal Address: P.O.Bo Taipe: Street Address: Cheng Ho City, Taipe City: Taipei Hsien 1/29/2002 LMLELLER 00000148 29171 1 FC:0021 9. Statement and signature.	to whom correct doe mailed: ECHNOLOGY ox 10-69, i, Taiwan 440-2, Gi i Hsien; T	spondence INC. Chong Ho, 235 in Pin Road, Faiwan 235 ZIP: 235 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ check# 25480 id to be charged to deposit account ount number:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TI Internal Address: P.O.Bo Taipe: Street Address: Cheng Ho City, Taipe City: Taipei Hsien 1/29/2002 LMELLER 00000148 29171 FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	to whom correct doe mailed: ECHNOLOGY ox 10-69, i, Taiwan 440-2, Gi i Hsien; T	spondence INC. Chong Ho, 235 in Pin Road, Faiwan 235 ZIP: 235 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41):\$ check# 25480 id to be charged to deposit account bunt number: ate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: GLOBAL SUN TI Internal Address: P.O.Bo Taipe: Street Address: Cheng Ho City, Taipe City: Taipei Hsien 1/29/2002 LMELLER 00000148 29171 1 FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg of the original document.	to whom corred be mailed: ECHNOLOGY ox 10-69, i, Taiwan 440-2, Gi i Hsien; T State: TW 5552 40.00 DP	spondence INC. Chong Ho, 235 in Pin Road, Faiwan 235 ZIP: 235 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplice) This space	CFR 3.41):\$ 40 check# 25480 Indications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 check# 25480 Indications and patents involved: 1 Indications and patents and patents involved: 1 Indications and patents	

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: 1091AAP

	(1) John SHAIE					
·	(2)	·				
(1–5) Insert Neme(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)					
	(4)					
	(5)					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other perations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) tassign, transfer and set over to					
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) GLOBAL SUN TECHNOLOGY INC.					
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 6F, No. 440-2, Gin Pin Road, Chong Taiwan 235	Ho City, Taipei	Hsien			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, know	d interest for the United n, and all applications for				
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) NETWORK SYSTEM COUPLING CASE					
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Foreign Application or Case No.				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa of America	atent in the United States				
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on October 20, 2002					
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	•				
divisional or reissue applications Assignee may deem necessary or expenses and agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and going a). The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from a signee, as Assignee of the entire in herein assigned, and that he has (the first of the undersigned hereby identification which may be necessigned to this document. 7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, adding the undersy of the control of the heirs, executors.	to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts ents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or continuing application needs, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to chey have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in confliction	such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respector, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of the said Assembly the entire interest of the therewith. is assignment any further tates Patent Office for respectors, and shall inure to the				
	Name of Inventor					
	Name of Inventor		·			
	Name of Inventor					
	Witness					
Date						

RECORDED: 11/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0141